EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

"Quva paxtani gayta ishlash" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision Akumnsgopnap yMyMuia ANrmanwm
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 27.06.2023
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Quva paxtani gayta ishlash" aksiyadorlik
jamiyati
Short: "Quva paxtani qayta ishlash" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: No
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: depraHckas obnactb, r. Kysa,

yn.lNMaxTasaeon, oom 1

Postal address: depraHckas obnactb, r. Kysa,
yn.lNMaxTasaeon, oom 1

E-mail address: quvaptz@mail.ru (mailto:quvaptz@mail.ru)

Official Website: www.quvapaxta.uz (https:/
www.quvapaxta.uz)

3 BAHKOBCKWUE PEKBU3UTbI
HanmeHoBaHue obcnyxumBatowero 6aHka: Arpo 6aHk Kysa 6ynmmm
Current account: 20210000600209975001
MFI: 529

4 PETMCTPAUMNOHHBIE ® UOEHTUD®UKALLMUOHHBbIE HOMEPA

NPWCBOEHHbIE PErNCTPUPYIOLLMM OPraHOoM: 671



NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHOM rocynapCcTBEHHOM 200125510
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):

npuceBoeHHble opraHamu I'OCV.IJ,apCTBeHHOFI CTaTUCTUKHU

K®dC: 144
OKTO: 332050
OKOHX: 17111
COATO: 1730407

Mex ayHapoaHble CTaHAapPThl Ckauartb oT4eT (https://openinfo.uz/media/int_report/

OUHAHCOBOWN OTYETHOCTH AYIUT _XYNOCACW_ 2022 NN_XAJNIKAPO.PDF)
(MC®O)
5 Mokasarenun douHaHCOBO-3KOHOMMYECKOr0 COCTOSIHUSI IMUTEHTa

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient -0,82
Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 0,81
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient -0,26

KoadppnumeHT 06HOBNEHUS OCHOBHBIX ¢poHAoB 0,71

7 MUmerlowasics 3a00/1KEeHHOCTb MO Bbiniate AOX0A0B MO LLeHHbIM 6ymaraM

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 4 011,00
the reporting period (in soums))

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 64 980,00
previous periods (in soums))

8 N3meHeHus B cocTaBe Habno aaTenbHOro coBeTa, pesuauounoﬁ KoMuccumn mnm
UCMNONTHNTENbHOI O opraHa



nara
NPUHSATUSA
peleHus

04.07.2022

04.07.2022

04.07.2022

04.07.2022

04.07.2022

04.07.2022

04.07.2022

04.07.2022

04.07.2022

04.07.2022

hata d.1.0.
BCTYM/IEHNS
K
0653aHHOCTSAM
04.07.2022 Hopmartos
MnxomxoH
"anupa>xaHosuny
04.07.2022 Kyuykapos Toxup
MyMuHOXaHOBMY
04.07.2022 XwnkmaTtos
Abancamart
Xanunosuy
04.07.2022 Koawupos Otabek
dypkaTtosuy
04.07.2022 AsumoB
LlaBkaT>XOH
XacaHboeBuy
04.07.2022 KynHasapos
3opud
tOcydhxoHoBMY
04.07.2022 Hypumos
LomaHcyp
Cobunp>x0oHOBMY
04.07.2022 TypcyHoB
daxpuaonH
N6poxumoBny
04.07.2022 Kapumos
Axmagunno
N6parmmosuy
04.07.2022 Maxcutanues
JocTtoH

NaTtndpxoH yrau

JonxHocTb

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysartys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysartys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysatys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Kysartys
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

OpraH
3MUTEHTA,
NPUHSABLLNA
pelleHne

Axkuunsagopnap
yMyMUin
naurnnnwmn

Axunsagopnap
yMyMUii
naurnnnwmn

Axkuunsagopnap
yMyMUiA
naurnnnuwmn

Akuunsagopnap
yMyMUii
AMrnanwm

Axkunsnopnap
yMyMUiA
naurnnnuwmn

Axkuunsagopnap
YMyMUIA
naurnnnwmn

Akuunsagopnap
yMyMUii
AUrnanwm

Akuusagopnap
yMyMUiA
naurnnnuwmn

Axkuunsagopnap
yMyMUin
naurnnnwmn

Axkunsgopnap
yMyMUii
nurnnnuwmn

N36paH
(Ha3HaueH) /
BbIBELEH U3
coctaBa
(yBoneH,
ncTeyeHve
cpoka
NOSHOMOYUIA)

BblBELEH U3
coctaBa
(yBoneH)

BbiBELEH U3
coctasa
(yBoneH)

BblBELEH U3
coctasa
(yBoneH)

BbIBELEH U3
cocTasa
(yBoneH)

BbiBELEH U3
coctasa
(yBoneH)

BblBELEH U3
coctaBa
(yBoneH)

BbIBELEH U3
cocTasa
(yBoneH)

BblBELEH U3
coctaa
(yBoneH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)
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04.07.2022 04.07.2022 OpTtukos NMnvéc  KysaTtys Akuusinopnap  WMabpaH
AOMXOH yrnm KeHrawm yMyMUii (HasHaueH)
ab3ocu AMrmanwm
04.07.2022 04.07.2022 YpuHos HoHnép  Kysartys Akumagopnap  W3bpaH
lWaknposuy KeHrawm YMyMUIA (HasHayeH)
ab3ocu AUrnanwm
04.07.2022 04.07.2022 CuMpOXUTANHOB Kysartys Akunapopnap  WabpaH
Xabnb KeHrawm yMyMuii (HasHaueH)
Kamunosmy ab3ocu ANrnanwmn
04.07.2022 04.07.2022 MaxkamoB Kysatys Akumnsinopnap  WMabpaH
Aboyxanum KeHrawm yMyMUi (HasHaueH)
CartTtopoBud ab3ocu Anrnanwmn
04.07.2022 04.07.2022 MyMuHoB Jla3us Kysatys Akuunsigopnap  WMabpaH
YpMOHOBWY KeHrawm YMyMUiA (HasHaueH)
ab3ocu AMrnanwm
04.07.2022 04.07.2022 borkynos Kysatys Akumnsigopnap  MN3bpaH
Srambepan KeHrawm yMyMUin (HasHayeH)
MyCypMOHKYNoBMY ab30Cu ANrnanwmn
Information on the important facts for the year
HanmeHoBaHne Ne HaTta Lata nybnvkaumm
CYLLEeCTBEHHOro (hakta CYWEeCTBEHHOro  HacTynneHus CYLWEeCTBEHHOro
dakTa CYLLECTBEHHOr0 dakTa
hakTa
OMUTEHTHUWHT toKOopY bowkapys 6 25.10.2022 31.10.2022
opraHv TOMoHuAaH kabyn
KWNUHraH kapopnap
AdpdomnnaHraH waxcnap 36 04.07.2022 06.07.2022
pyinxatungaru ysrapuwnap
KysaTyB KeHrawmHmnHr 8 04.07.2022 06.07.2022
Tapkmbuparu yarapuwnap
OMUTEHTHUWHT tokopu bowkapys 6 04.07.2022 06.07.2022
opraHu TOMOHMAAH Kabyn
KMAWHraH kapopnap
OMUTEHTHUHT toKopw BolwkapyB 6 07.02.2022 09.02.2022

opraHu TOMOHMAaH kabyn
KWUNVHraH kapopnap
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HanmeHoBaHne nokasatens

l. Long-term assets

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Balance sheet

Kog cTp.

ASSETS

000
010
011
012
000
020
021

022

030

040
050

060

070

080
090
100

110

111

Ha Havano
OT4YETHOro
nepvona

22738627.00

7277898.00

15460729.00

9411950.00

9461.00

9402489.00

Ha koHel,
OTYETHOro
nepvona

22738627.00

7277898.00

15460729.00

8563896.00

9461.00

8554435.00



Long-term deferred expenses (0950, 120 753323.00
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022 130 24872679.00 24777948.00
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170 140 3270247.00 3015728.00
+180), including:
Inventories in stock 150 3270247.00 3015728.00

(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300, 160

2700)

Finished products (2800) 170

Goods (2900 less 2980) 180

Future expenses (3100) 190 15822565.40 18540565.00
Deferred expenses (3200) 200

Receivables, total (lines 220+240 210 1415943.00 1412949.00

+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)
out of which: receivables in arrears 211

Receivables due from buyers and 220
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions 230 686757.00 636699.00
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries 240
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200) 250 18081.00 18081.00

Advances to suppliers and contractors 260
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on 270 1603.00 557.00
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on 280
insurance (4500)



Receivables due from founders to 290
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on 300
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800) 310

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360), 320
including:

Cash on hand (5000) 330
Cash on settlement account (5100) 340
Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350
Other cash and cash equivalents 360

(5500, 5800, 5700)
Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380

TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400
+390)

LIABILITIES

778600.00

617659.00

5447.00

5447.00

20514202.40

46073638.40

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420
Reserve capital (8500) 430
Treasury stock (8600) 440
Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460
Reserves for future expenses and 470

payments (8900)

1218527.00

477019.00

2535685.80

17512170.00

686756.60

776652.00

617659.00

22969242.00

48383889.00

1218527.00

477019.00

878700.00

17539007.00



TOTAL ON SECTION | (lines 410 480 22430158.40 20113253.00
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers 500
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to 510
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to 520
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210, 530
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and 540
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities 550
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers = 560
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810) 570

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830, 580

7840)

Other long-term accounts payable 590

(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630 600 23643480.00 28270636.00

+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)



including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

780

23643480.00 28270636.00

17851911.00 17972875.00

2519877.00 3618602.00
3034472.00 3108757.00
64980.00 4011.00
172240.00 150415.00
3415976.00

23643480.00 28270636.00

46073638.40 48383889.00



HanmeHoBaHue
rnokasartens

Net revenue from sales of
products (goods, works
and services)

Cost of goods sold (goods,
works and services)

Gross profit (loss) from
sales of production (goods,
works and services) (lines
010-020)

Period expenditures, total
(lines 050+060+070+080),
including:

Costs to Sell
Administrative expenses
Other operating expenses

Expenses of the reporting
period excluded from the
tax base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from main
activity (lines 030-040
+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines 120
+130+140+150+160),
including:

Dividend income

Interest income

Report on financial results

Kon
cTp.

010

020

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

3a cooTBEeTCTBYIOWMM
nepunog Npownoro roga

noxoml pacxoab
(Mpnbbinb)  (yBbITKN)
7299311.00
6226685.00
1072626.00
2055171.00
10250.00
1654314.00
390607.00
1058826.00
76281.00

3a 0TYeTHbIN NeproL,

noxogl pacxogbl
(Mpnbbinb)  (y6biTKN)
1071439.00
254518.00
816921.00
2301765.00
640299.00
1661466.00
1484844.00



13

Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from financial
operations (lines 180+190
+200+210), including:

Expenses in the form of
interest

Expenses in the form of
interest on long-term lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

Income (loss) from general
operations (lines 100
+110-170)

Extraordinary profits and
losses

Profit (loss) before income
tax (lines 220+/-230)

Income tax

Other taxes and fees on
profits

Net profit (loss) of the
reporting period (lines
240-250-260)

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

230

240

250

260

270

76281.00 1484844.00

76281.00 1484844.00
63550.00

12731.00 1484844.00

Information on audit report
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HanmeHoBaHne [arta
ayanTopPCKOW Bbloayu
opraHu13aumm nULEeH3NN
"TTT-Aygut" 2019-04-05
MYX

Cnucok adocounmpoBaHHbIX UL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHEL, OTYETHOrO roaa)

®.N.0. nnm nonHoe
HaMMeHoBaHue

“Y3naxTacaHoartakcnopt”
XKAX

“Y3naxtacaHoat” AX

Homep Bwug Hata Homep > .1N.0. Konus
NMLEH3UYBAK TIOYEHUBbIOAYN ayaomTopckaymmMTopa ayamTopckoro
ayoMTOPCKOro 3aKMoYeHURY AN TOPOB3AK NIOYEHNS
3aK/IoYeHns npoBoAMBLIErO
npoBepKy
773 N obuin

2023-04-30 40 Botupos  3arpysutb

MyxammapXlotps://

MecToHaxoxneHvne
(MECTOXNTENBCTBO)
(rocymapcTBo, obnacTb,
ropon, panoH)

ToWKeHT waxpw,
Skkacapon TymaHu,
loTta PycTtasenu
Kyyacw, 8a-yi

TOWKEHT Wwaxpwu,
Skkacapoi TymaHu,
WoTta PycTtasenun
Ky4yacu, 8a-ymn

OcHoBaHue, no
KOTOPOMY OHM
npusHatTCs

atppunnmposaHHbIMU

nmuamn

IOp. nuuo,

BXonsiiee B 0OHO C

atum AO
XO3SMCTBEHHOE
obbelanHeHne

IOp. nnuo,

Bxopsiiee B 0OHO C

atum AO
X0O35MNCTBEHHOE
obbeanHeHne

Harta

openinfo.uz/
media/
audit_conclusion/
%D0%90%D0%
A3%D0%94%
D0%98%D0%
A2 %D0%A5%
D0%A3%D0%9B
%D0%9E%D0%
A1%D0%90%
D0%A1%D0%
98 2022 %D0%
99%D0%98%
D0%9B_%D0%
9C%D0%98%
D0%9B%D0%9B
%D0%98%D0%
99.PDF)

(HacTynneHus
OCHOBaHMs (-

nin)

2022-07-04

2022-07-04



“MaxTtacaHoat nnMmi
mapkasn” AX

®dapfoHa BunoaTu
"MNaxTtacaHoat" XAb

"daproHanaxTtacaHoar
xyayauia domnuann” MYX

"Bewapwuk naxta To3anaw"

AX

"Townok naxrta Tosanauw"
AX

"KyKOH-2 naxta To3anau
AX

"Y36EKMCTOH naxTa
To3anaw" AX

"Barpon naxTta To3anauw"
AX

ToOWKEHT Wwaxpw,
Skkacapon TymaHu,
WoTta PycTtasenu
Kyyacu, 8a-yi

daproHa BMNoOATH,
®daproHa waxpu CaHoart
Kyyacu 24

daproHa BMNOATH,
®daproHa waxpu CaHoart
Kyyacu 24

daproHa BUIOATH,
Bewapuk TymaHu,
Bewapwuk kyyvacu 7 yi

®daproHa BunoATn, T
OLWNOK, Wwaxapyacu,
A.Hagoiim kyyacu, 63-yin

daproHa BMNOATH,
KyKoH waxpu, T emyp
Manuk kyyacu, 83-yin

daproHa BUIOATH,
Y36eKnCTOH TyMaHu,
diinaH waxpw, N6H-
CuHo kyyacwm, 38-yi

daproHa BMNOSTH,
barpon tymaHn,
Kenarac k-fu

lOp. nnuo,
BXOOsllee B 0OHO C
atum AO
X0358MCTBEHHOE
obbeOuHeHne

HOp. nnuo, koTopoe

Bnaneet 20 n 6onee
npoueHTamun akuuia

AO

IOp. nuuo,
BXOAslee B 0OHO C
atmum AO
X034ACTBEHHOE
obbenmHeHne

lOp. nuuo,
BXOoAsllee B OOHO C
aTum AO
XO35NCTBEHHOE
obbenmHeHne

IOp. nnuo,
BXOOsllee B 0OHO C
atum AO
X0358MCTBEHHOE
ob6beOuHeHne

IOp. nuuo,
BXoAsulee B O4HO C
atmum AO
X0358NCTBEHHOE
obbennHeHne

lOp. nnuo,
BXOAsllee B 0QHO C
atum AO
X038MNCTBEHHOE
obbenmHeHne

lOp. nuuo,
BXOAsllee B 0OHO C
atmum AO
X0358MCTBEHHOE
ob6beauHeHne

2022-07-04

2022-07-04

2022-07-04

2022-07-04

2022-07-04

2022-07-04

2022-07-04

2022-07-04



"PuwTtoH naxTta to3anaw" daproHa BMNOATH, lOp. nnuo, 2022-07-04

AX PuwToH TymMaHw, BXxogsliee B O4HO C
Xyppamobon Kuwnoru atum AO

X034MNCTBEHHOE

o6 bennHeHne
"daproHa naxta caHoar daproHa BMNOATH, IOp. nuuo, 2022-07-04
TpaHc cepsuc" MYX KyKoH waxpu, T emyp BxoJsliee B OOHO C

Manuk kyyacu, 83-yin aTum AO

X034NCTBEHHOE

obbeauHeHne
Kapnmos Axmagmnno daproHa BMnoATH, YneH HC 2022-07-04
N6parunmosuy ®daproHa waxpw
®dapmoHoB BaxTunép daproHa BUIOATH, Ynen HC 2022-07-04
Baxoavposuny ®daproHa waxpu
Maxcutanues [JocToH daproHa BUIOATH, UneHn HC 2022-07-04
NaTtudpxoH yrau ®daproHa waxpu
OpTturkos Minbéc AonxoH ®daproHa BMNOATH, YneH HC 2022-07-04
yrnv daproHa waxpm
YpuHos oHnép daproHa BMNOATH, Ynen HC 2022-07-04
lWaknposuy daproHa waxpu
CvpoxuntanHo Xabunb daproHa BMNOATH, Ynen HC 2022-07-04
Kamunosuy daproHa waxpu
MaxkamoB Abayxanmm daproHa BMnoATH, Ynen HC 2022-07-04
CarTopoBuy daproHa waxpw
MymuHos J1a3ns daproHa BmMnoATH, YneH HC 2022-07-04
YpMOHOBUMY ®daproHa waxpu
Boiikynos Srambepan ToWwKeHT BUNOATH, YneH HC 2022-07-04
MycypMOHKynoBuY TOWKeHT Wwaxpm
Apabboes 3adbap daproHa BUnositu, Nuuo, 2022-07-04
XanonnanHosuny daproHa waxpm ocyllecTensouee

NOSIHOMOYUS

anpekTopa

(npeacepatens

npasneHns)

WNcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/4640
Harta: 13.05.2024



